

You are pregnant or breast-feeding.

CAY-905(S) 910595

WARNINGS & PRECAUTIONS:

- Do not take more than the reco ended dose as it may cause serious harm to your liver. Always read and follow the label. Check with your doctor before use if: - You have liver or kidney problems.

- You are underweight or malnourished.
- For are under weight or maniourished.
 You regularly drink alcohol.
 You may need to avoid using this product altogether or limit the amount of paracetamol that you take.
- You have a severe infection, are severely malnourished, severely underweight or are a chronic heavy alcohol user as this may increase the risk of metabolic acidosis.
- Signs of metabolic acidosis include:

- > Deep, rapid, difficult baselitude.
 > Deep, rapid, difficult baselitude.
 > eleding sick (nausea), being sick (vomiting)
 > Loss of appetite
 Contact a doctor immediately if you get a combination of these symptoms.

- Contact a doctor immediately if you get a commander of these symptoms. Contact a doctor immediately if you are receiving treatment for high blood pressure or cardiac failure, or taking 'water pills' also knows as diuretics. You are taking anticoagulants (e.g. warfarin) and you need to take a pain reliever on a daily basic over a long negative.
- Total are taking an intergramma set of the Another serious skin reaction. Please see your doctor if your symptoms do not improve Keep out of sight and reach of children.

DRUG INTERACTIONS: Before taking this medicine, make sure you consult your doctor if you are taking warfarin or similar medicines used to thin the blood

ADVERSE REACTIONS:

- Stop taking this medicine and tell your doctor immediately if:
- You experience allergic reactions such as skin rash or itching, sometimes with breathing problems or swelling of the lips, tongue, throat or face.
 You experience any skin rash or peeling or mouth ulcers. Symptoms of serious skin reactions may include skin readening, rash, blisters, and separation of the upper surface of the skin from the lower layers. These serious skin reactions are rare, but can occur even if you have taken this
- medicine in the past without any problems.
- You have previously experienced breathing problems with aspirin or non-steroidal anti-inflammatories, and experience a similar reaction with this product.
 You experience unexplained bruising or bleeding.
- You experience mouth ulcers. These reactions are rare.

OVERDOSE:

OVERDOSE: If you take more of the medicine than you should: Seek medical advice immediately even if you do not have any symptoms because of the risk of liver failure.



Store below 25°C.

Use only if foil seal over caplet is intact. For further information, ask a doctor or pharmacist.

GDS Version: 7.0

Last Updated: October 2017

Trade marks are owned by or licensed to the GSK group of companies © 2017 GSK group of companies or its licensors. All rights reserved.

CAY-905(S) 910595